Ist from porce buildy Parkhof- 79102 LEVE PHE Aws Reviewed Division office Power grid corporation of Andia limited opposed CPIO ann Deputy General Manager

Counter No:1,02/12/2022,12:00

Amt:22.00(Cash)Wt:15gms

From:PASIGHAT S.O (791102) From: Hub To: Hub Del PO:Pasighat S.O(791102)

भारतीय डांक India Post





पावर ब्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

### **POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED**

(A Government of India Enterprise)

## **INTER OFFICE MEMO**

From: Asst. Manager (Comp. Sch.) Pasighat To: Sr. DGM (CPIO) RHQ Shillong

Ref: NEPSG/Comp. Sch/F-53/2022-23/

Date: 13.12.2022

**Sub:** Forwarding original RTI Application received from Sh Memory Tatung toward billing information of projects being executed at Pasighat under Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of Transmission & Distribution System in Arunachal pradesh– Reg.

Please find enclosed herewith the original RTI application dated 02/12/2022, along with Indian Postal Order No. 55F 275493, submitted by Shri Memory Tatung seeking billing information of 132kV EHV & Substations under Comprehensive Scheme of Transmission & Distribution System in Arunachal Pradesh (Original documents are enclosed).

This is for your kind information and further needful please.

Encl: As above

Mangal Singh)

#### Form of application for seeking information RTI Act. 2005 Section - 26

The Central Public Information Officer cum Deputy General Manager When me Power Grid Corporation of India Limited opposite EE PHE&WS Pasighat Division office 1<sup>st</sup> floor Borang Bildung Pasighat-791102

- 1. Name of applicant :- Shri Memory Tatung
- 2. Address :- JNC Pasighat PO Hill Top -791103 Arunachal Pradesh
- Particulars of information :- Comprehensive Scheme of Transmission& Distribution system in Arunachal Pradesh& Sikkim Likabali to Niglok, Niglok to Napit, and Pasighat old Dura Korong to Pasighat new Napit, substation Napit & Niglok
- 4. Detail of information required (1) first & final Bill/Running bill of mention above the three location civil work of transmission line -Xerox Copy (2) first & final bill / Running bill Materials Supply and Erection mention above the three location of Transmission line Xerox Copy (3) mention above the two substation first & finial bill/Running bill -Xerox copy (4) mention above the two substation equipment supply & Erection first & final bill /running bill -Xerox copy (5) Comparative statement of mention above the 5 location-Xerox copy
- 5. Concerned Department :- Power Grid Corporation India Limited Pasighat.
- 6. Periods for which information required :- 01<sup>st</sup> April 2017 to 30 November 2022.
- A fee of Rs-10/- has been deposited in the office of the competent authority vide IPO No. 55F 275493 Dated-31.1.2022 enclosed original IPO . -Xerox copy enclose

I state that the information sought does not fall within the restrictions contained in Section 8 of the Act to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.

Place: - Pasighat

Date:- 2/12/2022.

Signature of the applicant

Whatapps No.7005841916 E-Mail ID –tatungmemory05@gmail.com

To,



55F 275493

# RTI Application for seeking billing information of various construction activities under Pasighat office of Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of T&D in Arunachal Pradesh

# MANGAL SINGH {मंगल सिंह}

## Fri 12/9/2022 10:45 AM

To:**nerts\_rti@powe**rgrid.co.in <nerts\_rti@powergrid.co.in>; Arwot Lang Syngkon (आरवट लांग सिंगकोन) <arwotlang@powergrid.in>;

- Cc:NILAKSHI DAS (नीलाक्षी दास) <NilakshiD@powergrid.in>; Kaling Jongkey (कलिंग जोंगके) <kaling@powergrid.in>; Srinu M (एम. श्रीनु) <m.srinu@powergrid.in>; Omo Gyati (ओमो गयाती) <omogyati@powergrid.in>;
- 1 attachment

RTI Application from Sh Memory Tatung.pdf;

## Dear Sir,

We have received an RTI application from Sh Memory Tatung seeking information regarding the First & Final Bill/Running Bill of Material Supplies and Erection, of various construction activities under Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of Transmission & Distribution System in Arunachal Pradesh.

This is to seek your valuable input regarding the tenability of this RTI application and reply thereon.

The copy of RTI Application is attached with this mail for your ready reference.

## Regards/सादर

Mangal Singh/मंगल सिंह Assistant Manager/सहायक प्रबंधक Pasighat/पासीघाट Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., पायर ग्रिड कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (A Govt. of India Enterprise)/(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम ) Mob No. : 8750098867